Forman, N. Dak, January Yru, 1944,

THE Boaro ofF CounTv CoMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO Law. ON

|ROLL CALL ALL WERE FOUND TO BE PRESENT EXCEPT COMMISS|ONER SAEWERT.

THE BoARD was CALLED To oRDER BY THE COUNTY AupiTOR, R. W. SAFSTROM, AND PROCEEDED TO ORGAN)ZE

IFOR THE ENSUING YEAR.

CommissroNEr Dawson MoveD THAT Comuissioner Louoen seRVE as CHaiRMan FOR THE vear [9Ll,
CommisstoNER RONNING SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED Bvy THE BOARD AS READ.

CommissioNER RONNING MOVED THAT THE ORDER OF BUSINESS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR AS PROVIDED By CHAPTER
1112, 1943 Session Laws BE ADOPTED BY THE BOARD.

Commissioner WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

i IT was movep sy ComMmissioNER RonninGg THAT ELMER WaLsTeaD BE APPOINTED COURTHOUSE COMMISSIONER FOR
{THE ENSUING YEAR,




i 43, HAVING BEEN A=PROVED BY THE STATE'S ATTORNEY AS TO FORM, WAS ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BoaRD anD JusTicy

Dunsar

ForvAaN

HatL

HarLeEM

HerMaN

JACKSON

KiNGgsTON

MaRrBOE

MiLNOR

Ransom

RutLAaND

SARGENT

SHUMAN

SoutH WesT

TaviLor

TewauKON

VERNER

Vivian

WeseR

WiTe Stone Hiwo
WiLLey

Citv oF MiLNOR
Town oF Forman
VitLace of CoasweLL
ViLLAGE OF Havana
RutLanD ViLtage
ViLwage oF Cavuea

ToTaL 200

~ FO oI\

OV =\ OO U OWIT R N~ FUl~ YOy —

=

On MoTioN THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5 olcrock, . M., To 9 olcLock, A. M., JANUARY TTH, 194k, i

FormaN, N. Dak. JANUARY TTH, I9Lk,

) THe Boaro oF CounTv ComisSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT !
ComM1ISSIONER SAEWERT.

THE BOARD REVIEWED 17S CANGELLATION OF UNCOLLECTIBLE DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES WHICH
CANCELLAT 10N HAD BEEN MADE WHERE THE TAX WAS FOUND UNCOLLECTIBLE THROUGH DEATH, REMOVAL FROM THE CounTy OR
FOR THE REASON THAT THE PROPERTY HAD BEEN LOST BY LEGAL PROCESS OR ACQUIRED BY THE GOVERNMENT,SAID CANCEL=
ATION BEING IN COMPLIANGE wiTH secTioN 2169, 193] Session Laws,

ON MOT1ON DULY MADE, SECONDED AND CARRI1ED, THE BOARD ORDERED THE FOLLOWING OR{GINAL AMOUNTS OF
DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES CANCELLED IN THE VARIOUS TAXING DISTRICTS OF THE COUNTYS

TAXING DISTRICT AMOUNT OF TAXES CANCELLED:

Bowen TownsHIP $159.87 i

BraMPTON " 279.72

ForMAN U 65.73

HaLL " 5.8 i

HermaN i 50.58 !

Jackson " 110.96 i
. KingsToN " 50.28 |

MARBOE i 74,90 |

MiLnoR th 63.90 '

SARGENT " 142,74

SoutH West ¥ 26.12

TaviOoR " 216.56

TEWAUKON " 3.00 !

VERNER " 8.72 :

WiLLey " 1.00

CiTvy oF MiuNOR 26.27

Town oF Forman 15.73

ViLLage oF CogsweLt 9.18

Ruttano ViLLace 280.81 ;

ViLLage oF Cavuca 19.90 !

TOTAL AMOUNT OF TAXES CANCELLED $I,h7|.78 f

ON MoTioN THE County TREASURER WAS AUTHORIZED TO RENEW THE INSURANCE ON MONEY AND SECURITIES lN;
H1S OFFICE AND VAULT AND TO INCREASE THE AMOUNT OF SUCH INSURANCE, IF NECESSARY,

Commi 551 ONER DAWSON MOVED THAT THE suMm ofF $800.00 BE TRANSFERRED FRoM THE COUNTY POOR FUND TO |
THE SociaL WELFARE FUND.

COMMISSIONCR WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ON MOTtON THE BOARD ApPROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF L. R. KERLING OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPER=
TY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH of Decemser, 1843, IN THE AMOUNT OF $986. 74, '

ON MoTtioN THE BoaRD appROVED THE CORONERS AccounT ofF Lours STEimke, CORONER, IN THE MATTER OF |
THE INQUISITION UPON THE BODOY OF GEORGE KNOBF, DECEASED, HELD DECEMBER 228D, I9U3, AND THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS
ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID IN SAME}

JURORs FEES AND MILEAGE, $18.30; FEES AND MILEAGE OF wiTnEssEs, $29.10; CORONERS FEES AND MILE- |
ace, $11.65.

THE QUARTERLY REPORT OF JUsTICE oF THE Peace, J. E. ELLSWORTH, FOR THE QUARTER ENDING Dec., 31, |
1943, HAVING BEEN ASPROVED AS TO FORM BY THE STATE'sS ATTORNEY, WAS ON MOTION APPROVED By THE BoARD AND
JUSTICE FEES IN SAME ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID IN THE AMOUNT OF $U.55. j
i

it

THE ouaRTERLY REPORT OF JusTice oF THeE Prace, J. H. HoMaus, FOR THE QUARTER EnoiNeg Dec. 3, 19—

FEES IN SAME ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID IN THE AMOUNT oF $7.20. -
ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'crock, e. M., To 9§ o'cLock, A. M. , January 10, 1944,




Foruan, N. Dak. Janvary 10, (9hk,

i THe BoarDp oF CouNTy COMii1SSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, ¥ITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT
CoMM1SS1ONER SAEWERT,

I

! THe BoaARD MADE AN INSPECTION OF THE COUNTY JAIL AND FOUND THE CONDITION OF SAME SATISFACTORY,

CHAS. GLASSER OF THE GLASSER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, DtSCUSSED BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION MATTERS W) TH
THE BOARD.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED ©AID BY THE BOARD:

; War. No.
+ 16017 Raren G. Ouson, RESAIRING ROAD EQUIPMENT AND MILEAGE $80.33
? 10018 CHRIsT SoLBERG, REPAIRING ROAD EQU I 2MENT 13.50
i 12019  ARTHUR SePANDE, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 125.90
118020 Jonn GRONLUND, STRVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 125. 15
i 19021 Jovee M. PETERSON, SALARY - FSA 65.00
¢ 15022 Joe Kosuney, LABOR 29.70
! 10023 Ray KoTcHian, LABOR 26.50
¢ 19024 Otvo BiTz, LABOR 25.50
1 19025 ErnEsT GasT, LABOR 19.00
: 19026  ALBERT KoSHNEY, LABOR 2. 15
i 19027 L. R. KerLing, SHERIFF, LABOR, A®PLIED ON ALBERT KOSHNEYVS TAXES 2.10
¢ 19028 PeTeErR WaLDERA, LABOR 93.90
10029  ALOovsius SABOTTA, LABOR 64,50
£ 19030 FrAnk ANTEZAK, LABOR 61.50
© 18031 MicLer K. Dawson, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN, 1C4.90
L 19032 NMoTor VeWicLe DepaRTMENT, LICENSES FOR TRUCKS 2.00
; 16033 Ewmer WauLsTeaD, HANDLING LEASES OF COUNTY LANDS FOR 1943 74,00
£ 15034 Ouivzr A, Ronninag, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommissioneER, Jan. 3 1o 10 41,90
i 19035 H. C. Loupen, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Dec. 13 To Jan. 10 79.95
i 19036 Geo. C. Dawson, SERV1CES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Dec. 16 & Jan. ¥ 10 10 42,80
© 18037 Ewver WaLsTeao, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER 31,40
© 18038  Snorr1 M. THORFINNSON, SERVICES AND EX2ENSES AS COUNTY AGENT 161,05
- 19039 Orvin B. Ouson, TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTASE, FREIGHT, LigHT, P.O, Box RENT 321.31
; 19040 Marion J. Lestie & Hewen G, Lvken, OPA oFFicE RENT 15.00
i 19041  RomerT B. Morse, EX=ENSES AT COurRT AT Forman, Nov, 30 70 Dec. 9 41,97
L1gnl2  NorTHweEsTeErRN BeLL TeresHone Co., LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE FOR COUNTY 38.8h
! 19043 NorTHwesTERN BerL Teveetone Co., LocAL AnD Tout seErRvice FoR FSA 4,30
) 19508 Lars Horen, HAUL ING COAL 38.75
© 19045 L. R. KerLing, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR DEceBER 55.52
5ol RHopa Berk STOUT, MILEAGE As SUSERINTENDENT OF SCuonLs FOR QUARTER EnDING DEC. 3lsT k.07
ST L. R, KerLiNG, MEALS FOR PR1SONERS 72,00
lonkg  E. P. GeTeHeLL, SUPRPLIFS 8.80
1G04 Jweerial CuemicaL Comeany, SUPPLIES g3.15
i 195050 NorTurrn ScHoon SupaLy, SUBBLIES L. ko
| 19051 Town oF Forman, SATER , 4.96
i 19052 Eurninason Harnware Co., SUPPLIES 8.23
. 19953 Hermer TyeewriTER SHoR, OVERHAULING TYPEWRITER 13.48
i 1205% F. G. Hummaro, M, D. sErvicTs AND MILEAGE AS SUPERINTENDENT oF Boarp oF HeatTH ForR Dec, 81,31

19055 STaTE TREASURER, MAINTAINING COUNTY PATIENTS IN STATE INSTITUTIONS FOR QUARTER ENDING SET.,

| 30, 1943 %16.03

£ 19056 G. A. AmeorT, SERVICES RENDERED 10.00
i 12057 THomeson Yarps INC., COAL 15,68
E 17058  Anperson Grain & FueL Comeany, coaL 384,73
i 13059 KN1GHT PRINTING Company, SUPPLEES 9,01
i 19060 THe GLope-GAzeTTE PRINTING CO., ASSESSMENT SURPLIES 279.70
. 19061 THE GLOBE-GAzETTE PRINTING Co., sueeLIES - 31,10
/ 19062 SargenT CounTv News, PUBLISHING COMMI S310NERS SROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING 55.83
f 19063  WesT PusLisHing Commany, CONTRACT INGTALLMENTS ETC, 66.00
¢ 19064 NomrHern Scrool Sueerv Co., SUPPLIES 3,52
Y 19065 L. R. Keruing, SHERIFF, LABOR AND RESAIRS, AP 1ED ON TAXES OF d. K. JOHNSON L. 50
H 19066 L. R, KerLing, SHERIFF, MOWING WEEDS, APpLIED ON W, NoLan's Taxes 10.00
I 19067 JoHn KusisTa, LABOR 4,00
! 19068 T. W, HovTLe, LABOR 4,00
I 19069 Auveust R. NaFFzicer, LABOR 4,00
£ 19070 Pusiic WeLrare Boaro oF NorTH DakoTa, AID TO AGED ©ERSONS Yok, 13
ﬂ 19071 PusLic WeLrare Boarp oF NORTH UAKOTA, A1D TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 370.00

; COUNTY PAY ROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES PA1D BY Aup., WaR. FOR Uecemaer 2,7%24,02

F THE BOARD COMPLETED APeROVING PusiLic WeLrare Board sites. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN OR-
pDERED PAID By THE PusLic WeLrFaRe BoaRD FOR THE MONTH of DECEMBSR, FOR THE PURPOSES STATEDS

ADMINISTRAT | VE EX2ENSE $331.65
| SUBS I STENGE 287.00
; CasH aID %40.,00
. MeDICAL AID 133,80 [

: Mt SCELLANEOUS PAVMENTS EE 0
i ToTAL PAYMENTS 1,267.145
ON MOTION THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WHICH SoctalL WeLFARE WARRANTS Nos. 8775 To 8815 INCLUSIVE HAD

I BEEN 1SSUED, WERE APRROVED 8v THE BoarD.
COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER=

: CoUNTY GENERAL $3,774.16
! RoaD aND BRiDGE 695.52
! PooR 1,234, 81

Gas Tax €8.50

] ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5:30 o'crock, ». M. To O o'sruock, A. M., FeEsRuary IsT, 1944,

N, & Lond.

CHa I RMAN.

[ AupiTOR. '

N



Forman, N. Dak. Fesruary |st, 19hi4,

WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT. b

|

|

i THe Boanro or CounTy CoMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT
i

| bl
|

{

THE MINUTES OF THE LAGT MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOT{ON APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ,

d ON moT10N THE BOARD APIPROVED ASSIGNMENT OF CONTRACTS COVERING Ni oF NE} oF secTion 26-129-55 1o
i FLOYD ARNESON AND NW% oF SECTION 26-129-55 To HENRY ARNESON Bv GILBERT MAUS WHO HAD PSURCHASED THE SAID LAND
FROM SARGENT CoOunTY,

MarGareT FLADOS APpEARED 82FORE THE BOARD AND PROTESTED THE ASSESSMENT OF HER FARM LANDS IN TE- |
waukoN TOWNSHIP, CLAIMING SAME TO BE TOO H1GH. :

ON MOTION THE BOARD AUTHORIZTD THE SHERIFF TO ACCEPT PAYMENT OF THE ORIGINAL AMOUNT OF THE TAX~ !
£6 CONSTITUTING A LtEN oN THE NE: oF Sec. 9-132-55, For THe vears 1933, 1934, 1935 & 1936, ano eRovIDED
THAT THE LIEN BE CANCELLED OFF THE RECORDS UPON PAYMENT OF SAID ORIGINAL TAXES, ;
i Commiss1ONER SAEWERT MOVED THAT THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD BE AUTHOR|ZED TO DRAW A CHECK IN THE
| AMOUNT oF $38.35, SAME BEING THE BALANCE REMAINING IN HiGHWAY A FUND, ON DEPOSIT IN THE SARGENT COUNTV BANkﬂ
{ AND TO TURN SA1D AMOUNT OVER TO THE CoUNTY TREASURER FOR THE BENEFIT Of THE CountTvy Roabd fUND.

! CommissioNER WALSTEAD SFECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

- THE BoARD PROCEEDED TO ApPPROVE PusLic WELFARE BOARD BiILLS.

| ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5:30 o'cLock, e, M., To 9 o'cLock, a. M., Fesruarvy 2np, IQUL,
i

Forman, N. Dak. Fesruary 2no, 1Q4Y,

THE Board oF CouNTy ComMISsIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT !
CoMMiI5S1ONER SAEWERT.

On MoTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE APeLICATION OF CaspeER NUMMEDAL FOR LICENSE TO SELL BEER ON LOT |
6 N BLock 2, ViLLage oF Delamere, FOR THE PERIOD enping Decemser 3lst, IgLl, I

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE APPLICATION OF JEROME WEEER FOR AN ADBATEMENT OF SCHOOL POLL i
TAaxEs IN ViLLAasE oF CAvUGA, tN THE aMOuNT oF $1.00, FOR THE YEAR Iqh}, FOR THE REASON THAT HE HAD BEEN AS~ '
SESSED TWICE FOR SAID YEAR, i

CHAs. GrasseER oF THE GLAssER ConsTRucTiION CoMPaNY MET wiTH THE BOARD AND MADE PARTIAL SETTLEMENT
OF MONEY DUE THEM FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION.

i THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO AUDIT BILLS AND CLAIMS FILED, |

On MoTron THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT § o'crock, p. M., TO § o'cLock, A.m., Fesruary 3ro, IGW, i

i
i
.

k Forwan, N, Dak. Feeruary 3ro, 19LY4,

i i
!

THe Boarp oF CounTvy ComMiISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT. §

ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED DEEDS 1SSUED COVERING THE FOLLOWING DESCRIPTIONS WHICH HAD PREV | OUSw|

i LY BEEN SOLD ON CONTRACT FOR DEED AND ALL INSTALLMENTS 2Al0 UP IN FULL} i

|
i £} oF S or Sec. 8-131-57 7o GusT Bock. i
i SE} or Sec. 25-132-57 7o RaLeH M. & OLive T. lvers.

N . ON MOTI0ON THE BOARD APPROVED THE SALE OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED COUNTY LANDS?

SW; oF Sec. 14-131-57, soud To Haroon CouLTas For $320,00; TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON
CTIME PAYMENTS.
j SWi oF Sec. 9-131-57, soLd To Henrv WerTz For $160.00; TERMS CASH, SUBJECT TO REDEMPTION BEFORE
| Fesruary 1}, 19
! SW, or NE} oF Sec. 26-129-55, sop To Wd., J. Luske For $200.00; TERMS ONE~FOURTH CASH AND BAL~
| ANCE ON TIME PAYMENTS, SUBJECT TO REDEMPTION BEFORE Femruary |1, 19

NorTH 75 Fr. oF LoT 14, BLock &, ViLuage ofF CogsweLL, soud To J. K. JOHNSON FOR $150.00; TERMS
CASH.

Lot 1, sLock 6, ViLLagr oF CogsweLl, soLd To Jas. MCANDREW FoRr $25.00; TERMS CASH, SUBJECT To |
|REDEMPT tON BEFORE FEBRUARY 12, 194k, B
! I

i Tye BOARD PROCEEDED TO INSPECT CONDITION OF DIKE AT S1LVER LAKE AND REPAIRS MADE ON DIKE AT LAKE

| TEWAUKON OUTLET, AND MADE A REPORT OF THEIR FINDINGS TO THE STATE GAME AND F1sH DEPARTMENT AT Bismarck.
“ THe FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID? 2
IWar, No. :
i19087 ARTHUR SwANDE, SERVICES A5 MOTOR PATROLMAN $132.10
119088  JoHn GronLuno, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 138.30
119089 RareH G. Ouson, LABOR AND MILEAGE : 109.65
119090 CurisT Sovsera, LABOR 79.50
! 19091 Geo., C. Dawson, HANDLING LEASING OF GOUNTY LANDS FOR [9U3 128.15
. 19092 A. F, FiaLa, REMOVING WEEDS 20.4%0
19093 A. F. Fiara, MOWING WEEDS 72.00
19094  ALvin ERicksoN, TRUCK I NG 59.00
19095 Grasser ConsTrucTiON Co., CONSTRUCTING BRIDGES 4,028.97
19096  FRrAnK ANTEZAK, LABOR 33,50
19097 PeTer WaLoeRA, LABOR 26.10
19098 ALovsius SABOTTA, LABOR 48,25




i
i
i

l

p

War, No.

19099
12100
19101
19402
19103
19104
19105
19106
19107
1910%
12109
19110
19411
19412
Ic113
1911
15115
15115
19117
19118
19119
19120
19121
19122
19123
19124
19125
15126
9127
19128
19129
19130
19131
19132
19133
19134
19135
19136
19137
19138
19139
19140
19141
19142
19143
19144
19145
15146
19147
15148
19149
19150
19151
19152
19153
1915k
19155
19156
19157
19158
19159
19160
19161
lg152
15163
19164
19165
19166
13167
19168
19169
19170
15171
19172
19173
19174
19175
19176
19177
15178
19179
19180
15181
15182
19183
1518l
19185
19186
19187
19188
15189
19190

AteerT Brazex, LABOR
ALBERT KOoSHNEY, LASOR
ErRnEST GasT, LABOR
Joe KosHney, LABOR
OrTo BiTz, LABOR
Ravy KoTtcHian, LABOR
PHiLLIPS 66 STATION, SUPPLIES
ALBERT Brazexk, LABOR
Rav KoTcHian, LADOR
ALovsius SoBOTTA, LAPOR
OTT10 Bi7Z, LABOR
ALBERT KusHNEY, LABOR
ErRNEST GasT, LABOR
RonaLD Haring, LABOR
WaARNERS SERVICE, RESA|RS
ALFRED HERMANSON, HAUL ING
FiscHER Bros., ROAD WORK

THeooore Frscuer,
H. C. Loucen,
OLiver A. Ronning,
Geo. C. Dawson,
Eumer WaLsTeaD,
ART BECKSTROM,

A, F. SaewerT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER,
IMpER1AL CHEMicaL Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES

£. J. TaviLor, Sup. CourT ReporTer, 3 coeies N. D. Reports

SECRETARY OF STATE, 1943 session LAws

ROAD CONSTRUCTION

SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMM!SSIONER,
SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER‘
SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER,
SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMM)SSIONER
MOWING WEEDS

Jan,
Jan.
Jan.,

Jan,

18
29
15

25

TO
TO
TO

TO

Fes,
Fes.
Fes.

Fes.

AN AN AN

$54.00
30.50
W35
12.00
34.25
47,25
34,86
15.75
18.75
18.75
18.25
18.25
18.25
.25
5.30
1.0%
186.25
314,58
50.50
26.60
48,10
18.70
17410
28.20
130.28
10.50
12.00

OrviIn B. OLsoN, Co. TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE, EXPRESS, FREIGHT, LIGHT, »OweR £7c, |24.00
No. Dax. Workizen's CoMpENSAT1ON BUREAU, PREMIUM ON WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION FOR 1GH3

STATE TREASURER, BALANCE DUE FOR COST OF MAINTAINING COUNTY PATIENTS IN STATE INSTITUTIONS

Laura Larson, TREASURER, WATER
SarcenT County ExTENsION REVOLVEING FUND, AWARDS PINS
Lars Hovren, HAULING COAL

NorTHwesTERN BeLl TeLesHone Co., LOCAL AND TOLL St=RVICE FOR FSA
NorTHWESTERN BeLt TerLepHone GO., LOCAL AND TOLL SZRVICE FOR COUNTY
BURROUGHS ADDING MacHINE CO., REPAIRS FOR ADDING MACH |NE

FARMERS Co-Or. ErLevaTtor Co., CoAL

THomesoN Yaros INc., SURPPLIES
GameLE STORE, SUPPLIES
KnigHT PrinTiING Co., SUPSLIES

THe GLoBe-GazeTTE PRINTING CoO., supeLIES

SaraeNT County News, PRINTING COMMISSIONERS PROCEED INGS
WesT PusLisHing Co., CONTRACT INSTALLMENT

L. R. KerLiNnGg, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR JANUARY

F. G. Husearp, M, D.
SNORRY M, THORFINNSON,
EL1zABETH WUCHERPFENNIG,
Rosa B. Heine,

RoserT B. Morse,

SALARY AND EXPENSES AS COUNTV AGENT
STEMOGRAPHIC HELP FOR COUNTY AGENT
ExPENSES ASs JuveNiLE CommissioNeER
TRANSCRIPT CASE STATE vs. WiLLPRECHT
Rosa B. Heine, EXPENSES AS JUVENILE CommisstoneER
VincenT Barp, TRANSCRI®T CASE STATE vs. HarrY Reinke
JoRN KustsTa, LABOR

L. R. KoRLING, SHERIFF,
W, F. fLura, MOWING WEEDS

Louirs Eree, LABOR

FarmMeRs UN1ON SERVICE STATION, SUPPLIES

Farmers Uniton O Co., SUPPLIES FOR SATROLS

Stanoarp OiL Comeany, SUPRLIES

RomerT WiLson, LABOR

Leonaro Narum, DITCHING AND MOWING WEEDS
CaLviN RucH, LABOR

HaroLo M, RucH, LABOR

JoHn GutLeson,
MeLvin TiNsETH,
MiLLer K. Dawson,
Fero BREKER,

Freo THoMpsON,

MOWING WEEDS
GRAVEL MATERIAL

MOWING WEEDS
MOWING WEEDS

RusserL THoMpsON, HMOWING WEEDS
KenneTH Lawme, LABOR
Tvomeson Yarps Inc,, MiLnor SUPPLIES

KuaLer & Swanson, SUPPLIES AND SERVICES RENDERED
Texaco SERVICE STATION, MILNOR, GAS AND SUPPLIES

Miesen Haroware & ImpLEMENT Co., suppLiIES

KieFer Bros., GAS, SUPPLIES AND REPAIRS
THomesoN Yarps Ine., Forwan, CEDAR POSTS

Farmers Unton 01 Comeany, GAS AND SUPPLIES

Smerup Comeany, SUPPLIES

SarGENT Countv Bank, SOWER SHOVEL PAYMENT

A. C. ScwurtT, MOW|NG WEEDS

MERED I TH HERMAN, MOWING WEEDS

OrviIN B. Ouson, TREASURER,
Orvin B, OLson, TREASURER,
Jovce M. PeTERSON, SALARY ~ FSA

PusLic WeLrFarRe BoarD ofF NORTH DakoTa, AI1D T DERENDENT CHILDREN
PusLic Wewrare Boarp oF NORHT DakOTA, AID TO AGED PERSONS

RusserL Orn, D01G6GING IN CULVERTS AND TRANS®ORTATION
LesTeER ORN, DIGGING IN CULVERTS
RicHaro KueiTz, DIGGING IN CULVERTS AND USE OF TRACTOR
Howarp RoBinsON, DIGGING IN CULVERTS
Francis MeveER, DIGGING IN CULVERTS
MarviIN Mever, DKGGING IN CULVERTS

HaroLD HAROLDSON, DIGGING 1IN CULVERTS

CoUNTY PAvV ROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS AND EMSLOYEES =A1D 8y Aup. WaR. FOR JANUARY

SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, CASH ADVANCED

MOWING WEEDS, APPLIED ON ARTHUR J. SiLseTH's Taxes

sALARY AS SupT. oF BoaRD oF HEaLTH For [943, posTaGE & TELE-
PHONE

CoLrecTions oF CounTY LAND LEASES TO BE SwREAD AS TAXES
COUNTY LAND RENTALS TO 8E PLACED IN COUNTY GENERAL FUND

693,52
416,730
2.91
31.25
W5, 60
3.15
43,10
9,56

193.75

7.50
Y 64
16.02
118, TH
28.25
11.00
99.08
325,00
165.22
85.00
37,14
5.40
29.87
9.50
13.00

4,50,

3.60
17.00
2,64

222,63

7.72
17.00
30. 10
13.00
13.00

3.60

1.60

133.30
19.50
20.00
14,00
10.00

2.35
87.53

5.09

L. g2

191.08
29.68
2.59
1.22
105.88

5.00
14,50

|,882.52

W 2o
32.50
371.25
Ii22, 70
23.%0
5.50
26.75
8.00
2.50
8.00
8.00

2,272.52




The BoaRD COMRLETED A=PROVING PusLic WeLFaRe BoaRo BiLLS. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN OR-
DERED pAID BY THE PusLic WeELrare BoARD FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY, FOR THE PURPOSES STATED:

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE $340,00
SuBs ISTENCE 164,00
CasH AtD 407.00
MEDICAL A1D 47.00
ToTaL sAVMENTS $958.00

ON MOTI1ON THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WHICH SociaL WeLFARE warranTs Nos. 8817 To %854 incLusive HaD
BEEN 1SSUED, WERE APPROVED By THE BoARD,

CoLLeCTIONS FOR THE vaRi0ous CouNTv FUNDS FOR THE MONTH oF DEcEMBER:

County GENERAL $4, 417,73
Roap anD BRiDGE 767.00
PooR 793.53

ON MOTION THE BoARD ADJOURNED AT 6 o'cLock, e. M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., MarcH 7TH, 1OLY,

ejyﬁ/, ﬁl ;;L AL1AJ2/1A"

e CHA I RMAN .

W‘

Forwman, N. Dax., MarcH 7, 1944,

THE Boarp oF CormTy CommysSioNmRS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, SURSUANT TO ADJOURN-
MENT, wiTH ALL MEMBERS OF THE BoaRD pPRESENT,

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEECTING WERE READ AND ON MOTI N AP®ROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ.

THE BnarD =ROCTEDED To aesrove PuaLre WeLrare Boarp siLls,

RavLeH Ouson, dJovn GroniLunn anp CARL MeiNHARDT MET wiTH THE BOARD AND DISCUSSED RESAIRING OF
H1GHWAY Eou 1 aMENT,

Homer KaDOUN asezaRen 85FORE THE BOARD 1N REGARD TO SETTLEMENT OF DELINQUTNT PERSONAL 2ROPERTY
TAXES,

ON MoTioN THE BOARD ASSROVED, SURJECT TO THE AP@ROVAL 8v THE STATE Tax CoMMISSIONER, THE ARPL1-

caTton oF L. H. BESUCHET FOR AN ABATEMENT OF TAXES ON STRUCTURES ON LOTs !7 ano 13, mrock 5, ViLLAge oF
BRaMETON 1N THE aMOUNT oF $11.19 For THe veEar Q%% FOR THE REASON THAT THE ASSESSMENT OF STRUCTURES ON SA I
LOTS WAS A CLERICAL SRROR, THRRE BEING NS STRUCTIRES ON THESE LOTS.

On #0T1oN THE BOARD ANJOURNED AT 6 o'cLonk, »=. M., T0 O olstock, a. M., Mares g, Igul,
) ) ,

Forman, N. Dax, MarcH 7, ol

THE Boaro oF CounTy Cori1SS10NERS MET, PURSUANT TH ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMRERS SRESENT.

COMMIGQ!GNER DAWQON MOVED THAT £ACH COMMIQ%I@NER BE AUTHORYZED TO SIGN FEED AND SEED ILOAN WA |-
VERS IN HIS RESSECTIVE NISTRICT,
ComissioNEr WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTI0ON AND SAME CARRIED,

On moTioN THE BOARD A22ROVED THE RE20RTS oF SHERIFF L. R, KERLING OF DELINQUENT SERSONAL PRO-
PERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE monTH oF January, 194N N THE AMOUNT OF $574.70 AND FOR THE MONTH OF FEB-
RUARY IN THE AMOUNT OF $517%.45,

On moTroN THE BoarD 0RDERED THE suM of $1,500.00 TRANSFERRED FROM THE CounTvy PooRr FUND TO THE
» N
SociaL WeELFARE FUND.

THE BOARD »ROCEEDED TO A1DIT BILLS AND GLAIMS FILED.

THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WAS INTRODUCED AND ON MOTION ADORTED 8v THE Boawo:
WHEREAS THe STATE Game AND FisH DEPARTMENT HAS, OR 16 AROUT TO DECLARE THE STASON FOR TRAPPING
MUSKRATS CLOSED FOR THE MOMTY 0OF APRIL, AND

Ly

WHEREAS MUSKRATS HAVE CAUSED SERICUS DAMARE TO HIGHWAVS IN SARGENT COUNTY BY BURROUGHING IN THE §

GRADES, WHICH NAMAGT WiLLL RS FURTHER AGGRAVATED WHEN THE FROST LEAVES THE GROUND, MAKING IT NECESSARY FOR
THE COUNTY TO S®END THOUSANDS ©F DOLILARS FOR RE®AIRS, AND

VHEREAS THe COST OF W1GHWAV REDAIRS OF LAST VEAR, WHICH DAMAGE WAS LARGELY CAUSED BY MUSKRATS,
50 DESLETED THE COUNTY FUNRS, THAT 1T 1S QUESTIONABLE IF THE COUNTY CAN FINANGE A SROGRAM OF REPAIRS THIS
YEAR AND THE NUMBER OF MUSKRATS NOFS NOT SERM T4 HAVE BEEN AR2RECIABLY REDUCED DURING THE TRAPPING SEASON
JUST ENDED AND BURLIC SENTIMANT 15 OVIIMHELMINGLY IN FAVOR OF AN CSTN TRAP2ING SEASON IN APRIL,

BE IT HEREBY RZSOLVED, tuAT THE STATE GAME AND FisH DEPARTMENT, BE MEKERY oETITIONED AND RE-

QUESTED TO GIVE THIS MATTER SERINOUS CONSIDERATION, AND IF POSSIEBLE TO ORDER AN O2EN SFEASON FOR THE TRAP3ING

AND TAKING OF MUSKRATS IN SARAeENT CounTy DURING THE MONTH OF AsRIL.

On MoTION TuE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5330 o'crock, e, M., To G o'crock, A, M., MarcH OTH, |9hu.

i
q

|
i




Forman, N, Dax. MarcH o7i, 10kl

THe BoarD oF CounTy CoMMISSIONERS MET, SURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALIL MEMBIRS PRESENT,
i
On MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE SALE OF THE FOLILOWING DESCRIBED COUNTY LANDS!

SEL oF Sec. 9-120-5%, soup To C. J. & J. G. LameorT For $320.00;

i TERMS CASH,

i
} N#; oF Sec. 9-130-57, soup To M. A, CAReENTER FOR $800.00; TERMS ONE FOURTY CASH AND BALANCE ON
{TIME RPAVMENTS, {
ﬁ SW or Sec. 11-120-5%, soup To R. C. THomeson For $M00.00; TERMS ONE FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON
ITiME PAVIIENTS, !
3 1

B On woTioN THE BoARD ORDERED DEEDS ISSUED COVERING THE FOLLOWING DESCRIPTIONS WHICH HAD ®REVIOUS-
fLY BEEN SOI.LD ON CONTRACT FOR DEED AND ALL INSTALLMENTS 2AIE UP IN FULL}

i NE% oF SEc. 35-13%2-5l To PeTer SERENS.

NWE oF Sec. P6-129-55 To HENRY ARNESON, ASSIGNEE OF GILBERT Maus.

N: oF NEL, Sec. 26-120-55, 1o FLovD ARNESON, ASSIGNEE OF GrimerT Maus,

W 21% acres orF OuTLoT e., AuDITORS PLAT, ViLLAGE oF Havana, To Eowarp ELLINGSON, ASSIGNEE OF
“Rosa RicHARDSON,

THE BoArRD coMeLETED arpROVING PupLic WELFARD Boaro BiLLs, THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD REEN ORDER-
=p ©a10 By THE Pustic WeLrare BoARD FOR THE MoNTH oF FEBRUARY, FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!

i ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE $383.10

. SURSISTENCE 274,00
CasH a1o 388._0&_
TOTAL PAYMENTS $1,045. 10

. ON MOTICN THE AROVE =AVMENTS FOR wH1CH Soctal WeLrare warranTs Nos. 8855 To £991 INCLUSIVE HAD
REEN I1SSURD, WERE APPROVED BY THE BOARD‘

i COLLEGTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS FUNDS FOR January, 10Ul

CounTy GeEneRAL

£ Roao ane Brioee 5,83%K5.20
PooRr 5,306.16
it Gas Tax 2,14, 30
| MoTor VEH1CLE 723,39
H THe FOLLOWING B1LLS WIRE AUDITED AND ON MOTICN ALLOWED AND ORDERED =AID BY THE BOARU tN THE
[FOLLOWING AMOUNTS?
y1!Q|Ql ARTHUR S=ANDE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS MOTOR 2ATROLMAN $149.15
lelQ? Miceer K. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS MOTOR SATROLMAN 157.30
112193 RonaLp Haring, LLABOR ’ 191.40
QIQIQM RaLpH G. Ouson, LATOR, SIPRLIES AND MILEAGE 210.15
i19105  CHrisT SoLeerg, LABOR 122.50
19196 Henry Rinoer, LABOR 20.00
UIQIQY AugusT NAFFZIGER, LABOR 24,00
119198  RoserT WiLsoN, LAROR 64,00
219169 Joun KusisTa, LABOR 82.00
119200 Lours Erer, LABOR 75.50
1520  Joun GRONLUND, SERVICES AND M{LEARE AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 106.70
{19202  ArTHUrR H, CarLson, LAROR 24.90
19203 Grasser ConsTrucTian Co., BALANCE DUS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION 4,028.97
19204 A, F. SaewerT, LEASING COUNTY LAND 18,00
19205 A, F. SaewerT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As County Comissionsr 12.70
19206 OrLiver A, Ronning, SERVICHES AND MILEAGE AS CoMMISSIONER 20.30
10207 Eumer WaLsTEAD, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISSIGNER 18.70
119208 H. C. Louoen, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS ComMissioneRr 19,50
16209  Geo. C, Dawson, SERVICES AND MILFAGE As CommissicNner, Fea. & To MarcH G, 73.70
ZIQEIO Orvin B. Cuson, Co. TRSASURER, CASH ADVANAEN FOR INSURANCE, LIGHT, POWER, POSTAGE, FREIGHT, 1ok, 76
10211 CurTtis 1000 Inc., ENVELORES b.h8
119212 Uttty SuesLy Comeany, SURSLIES .55
19213 Tue Grose-GazerTte PrinTing Coo, SUPRLIES 151.87
1921%  KniaHT PrivTing Co, SUGRLIES 3,77
19215  {uperrat CHemicat. Comeany, JANITOR SUPSLIES ol.50
19216  Anperson Grain & Fuew Co., COAL 178,45
410217 NortHwesTrErn Berr Tere=Hone Co., LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE FOR COUNTY 45,95
HIQBIS NorTHwESTERN BeLL Tewssnone Co., LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE FOR FSA 3,45
119220 SaraENT County News, oURLISHING COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS 23.00
119219 Cancevreo,
19221 NorTH DaxoTa RECLAMATION ASSOCIATION, AtD TO RECLAMATION 50.00
19222 C. A. YarLrocH Co., SUPPLIES 7.37
19223 Lars Holew, DRAVAGE 36,34
19224 Laura Larson, TRZASURER, WATER 3.%2
19205 Marron J. Lescim ano Hewen G, Lvken, Oferce rent For OPA %0.00
ﬂQ226 F. G. Huesaro, M, D., sErRVICES AND MILFAGE AS SueT. ofF Boaro oF HEaLTH FOR JaNuvarvy & FreruaRy 129,00
19227  VINCENT BALD, TRANSCRIST OF caseEs STATE vs, DOROTHY GampLE anD ERICK ERLANDSON 11.25
10228 Rosa B, Hoine, EX”ENSTS AS JUVENTILE ComtssioneRr, 6.32
19229  Marion JanE LEsuig, exPENSES AS JuveNnTLE ComiissiONER, 6.2
10230 L. R. KerLing, MEALS FOR 2RISONERS 6.33
119231 L, R. KERLING, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR FFBRUARY 85,84
an32 C. F. Core, Cuerk ofF CourrT, SERVICES AS LOCAL REGISTRAR oF ViTal STATISTICS 18.00
10233  Snorrt M. THORFINNSON, SALARY ANP EXPENSES AS COUNTY AGENT 85.%6
19272l EL1zaBeTH WucHERPFENNIG, CLERICAL SERVICES 92.00
19235 Maxine ScHuLTz, CLERICAL SERVIGES 10.00
19236 AxeL JoHNSON, MOWING WEEDS 20.40
1“9237 Joun Eprson, SUPBLIES AND LAROR 1595
ﬂqezs PETER WALDERA, LABOR 26.10
19239  PeTER 'NALDERA, Hauting GRAVEL 182.9%5
1o2h0  WiLLaro Fraa, ROAD WORK 3.00
VQQEI ARTHUR Nockieny, LABOR 2.50
e RicHarD Kup1Tz, ROAD WORK 4,50




1War,
i 1aohs
1okl
3|ggu5
:[gqhg
c1aphy
11g2hg
i 192ha
19250
{10251
19252
19253
[REELH
119255
119255
[19257
i

19258
19279
19260
LN LRI
119262
119267
11926l
I 19255
116266
110267
19268
19269

BILLOCK

RETARY RZ

No.

W.oJ.
ALFRED BARTL,

Haroro Rucw,

FriT7z RucH,

Cawvin Rucw,

W, Rust,

L. R. KeruiNnGg, SHERIFF,

C. A, WarrocH Co.,

BrameToN Farmrcrs ELsvator Co.,
Farmer's Grain & Traping Co.,
SaraenT CounTy Bank,

W. A, ScHuLTE,

Norman Backer,

Witt!s Service StaTion,

KierFer Bros.,

T. J. Murrav,

BramM=TON SERVICE,

BrameTON SERVICE,

BrameTON SERVICE,

KusLer & Swanson,

WesTerRn AuTo ParTs Co.,
CanceLLED

DaxoTa TracTor & EquipmenTt Co.,
DakoTa TracTor & Eouiement Co.,
NorTHwWESTERN SHEET & |RON Works,

Pusr.ic WeLrare Boarp oF NorRTH DakoTa, OLD AGE ASSISTANCE
CounTv »ay RoOLL, sALARIES oF COUNTY OFFICIALS AND £MPLOYEES PAIC By AUD. WarR.-FEBRUARY

On MOT1ION THE BOARD A®PROVED THE AR2L1CATION OF FRED BREHMER FOR LICENSE TO SELL
5, ViLuaae oF GwiNNER FOR THE PERIOD EnDING Decemper 31,

On MoT1oN THE County AUDITOR waS
NISHING OF COUNTY SUPSLIES AS FOLLO%S?E
RECORDS, TAX LISTS, ASSTSSMENT,
194 AT 10 o'crock, A, M.
CuLverTs; B1DS To es oscnED AT | o'crock, =.
CuTTING EDAES; BIDS TO BE 0=ENED AT 2 o'cLock, o.
OrL, GrEASE AND FusL suepLIES;

LABOR

MOWING WEEDS
LABOR

LABOR

LABOR

LABOR

GRAVEL MATEFIAL,
SABBIT

COAL

COAL

POWER SHOVEL RENTAL
SURRLIES FOR COUMTY

ASD2LIED OM TAXES OF FRED KeEMRF

BLACKSMITH WORK AND REPAIRS

GAS

LABOR AND SUR=2t.IES

AAS AND SUPPIL I TS
GAS AND sUP2L1ES
SUPPLIES

GAS AND SUP2LIES
REPAIRS

BEARINGS

PAYHMENT ON CONTRACT
REPAIRS AND SURRPLIES

CHLVERTS, RERPAIRS AND SUPPLIES
PusLic WzLrare Boaro oF NorTH DAKOTA, A1D TO DE®ENNENT CHILOREN

INSTRUATEN TO ADVERTISE

OFFICE AND OTHER COUNTY SUB=LIES)

IN THE OFFICIAL NEWSPASER FOR THE FUR=-

M., AsRiL 7T, OlL,
., AsriL TTH, 1ol

BIDS TO BE O°ENED AT 3 o'cLock, . M., ApRiL 7TH, 19U,
HigHwAvY CONSTRUBTION; S1PS TO BE OPENED aT U o'crLock, p. M., AprRiL 7TH, |0QUL,

ON MoTioN THE BoARD ADJonRNED AT § olcrLock, =, M., SINE DIE.

IALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

y/ AUDITOR,

THE BoarDp oF CQUNTV CQMHISSIQNQRS MET, PURSUANT TO LAW, AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND

THe BoaARD »ROGEEDED TO A»eROVE PusiLic WeLFARD

WarTer Moore, DisTrioT Deputy Ganme Wamoen, M.
'

THE CounTy AGENT MET WiITH THE BOARD IN REGARD

THE E£NSUING YEAR,

Comat$S10NER SAEWERT MOVED THAT THEZ BOARD AGREES TO COM2tY WiTH THE REQUIRED FeDERAL REGULATIONS
JIN ORDER TO OBTAIN GRASSHOPZER 2OQISON IN SUCH QUANTITIES AS MAY

Va /P

2,161 .4g

BEER ON LOT 6,

8105 TO BE OPENED AsRIL [TH,

CHA I RMAN,

Forman, N. Dawx. Aspie Nru, lohl,

ON MOTION ARPPROVED By THE BOARD AS HEAD.
BoarD BiILLS.

HuTtcHinson anp Osep A, Wyom, pRESIDENT AND SEC-
=CTIVELY, OF THE SARGENT County WiLd Lire AssociaTion, MET wiTH THE BOARD AND DISCUSSED REPA!IR-
ING DIKES AT S1Lver Lake ano Lake Tewaukon,

TO SUPPLIES NEEZDED FOR GRASSHOSPER 201 SOMING FOR

“€ NEEDED.

Comrrrssioner Dawson SECONDTD THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

On MOT1ON THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5 0'CLOCK, =. M., To O 0'CLOCK, a. M., AsriL 5TH, |QW4,

Forman, N. Dax. AsriL 5TH, Q44

THe Boarp ofF County CoMMIS31ONERS MET, »URSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTHY ALL MEMBERS 2RESENT,

THos. C. Brown, State CoorRniNaTOR OF THE StaTte DeErense Councit, anNo Ep KiBLeER, VETERANS PLACE-
HMENT OFFICER, MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO AP20INTHMENT OF A VETERANS SeRviIcE OFFICER FOR THE CouNTY.

ON MOTION THE BOARD AP@ROVED THE SALE OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRI3ED CounTy LANDS:

Lots 3, M, 5, 6, BLock 2, Town or Foruan, soLn 7o Joun F. Navravnik For $10.00; TeRMs CASH.
Lot 2, Broex |, Bera's AboiTion, CiTv oF Miuncr, soLo 7o O, A. Stockstap ror $5.00; TERMS CASH.

)

}
|




;
; On MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED DEED tssueb To CeELENA BEIERSDORF, covering SEY oF Sec. 33-132-57,
| SAI1D LAND HAVING BEEN REPURCHASED BY FORMER OWNER BY PAYMENT OF ALL OUTSTANDING TAXES.

T ON MoTiON THE BOARD ORDERED DEED 15SUED To FRank Georag, coverine Lots 17, 13, 19 & 20, Brock
26, CiTy oF MILNOR, SAME HAVING BEEN REPURCHASED BY FORMER OWNER FOR THE suMm oF $150.00.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO VIEW ROADS IN WESTERN PART OF THE COUNTY, RETURNING AT 6 O‘CLOCK, P.M.

i ON MOTION THE BoaRD ADJOURNED AT 6 o'cLock, p. M., TO 9 o'cLock, A. M., ApRiL bTH, I9Uli,

. Forman, N. Dak. ApriL 67H, 1944,

i THe Boarp oF County CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL PRESENT, £xCePT Com-
# MISSIONER SAEWERT.

THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO AUDIT BILLS AND CLAIMS F{LED.

’ On MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT oF SHERIFF L. R. KERLING, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PRO=
! PERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH ofF MarcH, 1044, |~ THE amounT OF $378.33.

i ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED, SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL BY THE STaTeE TAax ComMMiSSIONER, THE Ap-
SLICATION OF EDWARD ELLINGSON, FOR AN ABATEMENT OF TAXES ON BLOCK A, AupiToRs PLAT, ViLLage oF Havana, FoR
THE vear 1943, 1N THE AMOUNT oF $36.77 FOR THE REASON THAT AN EXCESSIVE VALUATION HAD BEEN PLACED ON SAME.

THe QUARTERLY REPORT OF JusTiCE oF THME Peace, J. E. ELLSWORTH, FOR THE QUARTER ENDING MARCH
31, 1944, HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM BY THE STATE'S ATTORNEY, WAS ON MOTION APPROVED By THE BOARD AND
JUSTICE FEES IN SAME ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID IN THE aMounT of $10.65.

A MOTION WAS MADE, SECONDED AND CARRIED THAT THE OPENING OF ALL BIDS, ADVERTISED TO BE OPENED
TODAY, BE POSTRONED TO ApRIL 8TH, QW4 AT THE SAME HOURS SPECIFIED tN THE NOTICES.

# On MoTiON THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 6 o'cLock, p. M., To 9 o'cLock, a. M., ApriL 8TH, IQhk,

Forman, N. Dak. ApriL 8TH, 1944,

THE Board oF County CommissyoneERs MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EX~
cepT ComMiss1ONER SAEWERT.

i
i

ON MOTION THE BoARD ORDERED THE suM oF $1,500.00 TRANSFERRED FrRoM THE CounTy POOR FUND TO THE
Soci1aL WeLFARE FUND,

THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN B1DS FOR THE FURNISHING OF RECORDS, TAX LISTS, ASSESSMENT, OFFICE
| AND OTHER COUNTY SUPPLIES, AS ADVERTISED,
i THE FOLLOWING HAD SUBMITTED BIDS?

THe GLoBe~GAazETTE PRINTING Company AND KN1GHT PRINTING ComeANy,

ON MOTION THE CONTRACT FOR THE FURNISHING OF SAID SUPPLIES WAS AWARDED To THE GLOBE-GAZETTE
PRINTING CoMpANY, FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, THEIR BID HAWNGBEEN FOUND TO BE THE LOWEST AND BEST,

THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN BINDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF CULVERTS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR AS AD-

VERT1SED,
Bips HAD BEEN FILED BY THE FOLLOWING:
NorTHwESTERN SHEET & 1ron Works; Armco Drainage & MevalL Prooucts, Inec.
NorTHF1ELD JRON Company ConcreTe SecTionaL CuLvert Comeany
NorTH Daxota Concrete Propucts Co.
THERE WAS NO DIFFERENCE IN THE BIDS SUBMITTED, AND ON MOTION ALL BIDS WERE ACCEPTED AND CON=
TRACTS FOR FURNISHING CULVERTS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR WERE AWARDED TO ALL THE BIDDERS.

: THe BoARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF CUTTING EODGES.

THE FOLLOWING HAD SUBMITTED B1DS!

DakoTa TrRacTor & EquirMeNT Companv; NoRTHWESTERN SHeEeT & froN WoRks;

MyHra EquiemenT Company.

| THERE BEING NO DIFFERENCE IN THE BIDS, A MOTION WAS MADE, SECONDED AND CARRIED THAT ALL B10S
| BE ACCEPTED AND CONTRACTS FOR FURNISHING CUTTING EDGES FOR THE ENSUING YEAR AWARDED ALL B10DERS.

Bios FOR THE FURNISHING OF OtL, GREASE AND FUEL SUPPLIES FOR THE ENSUING YEAR WERE NEXT OPENE(

Bibos weRe FILED By THE FARMERS UN1on 01l Company anp DaxoTa TRacTorR & Equiement Yo,

BoTH BIDS BEING THE SAME, ON MOTION CONTRACTS WERE AWARDED TO BOTH BIDDERS FOR THE FURNISHING
OF SA10 SUPPLIES FOR THE ENSUING YEAR,

Tue BoARD NEXT OSENED Bi1DS FOR HiSHWAY CONSTRUCTION FOR THE ENSUING YEAR.

Bios were FILED By THEODORE FiscHer, PauL G. HampLe ano M. E. Lien ConsTRucTion Co.

ALL BIDS BEING IDENTICAL, ON MOTION CONTRACTS WERE AWARDED TO ALL B1DDERS FOR ROAD CONSTRUCT-
10N FOR THE ENSUING YEAR,

| CHas. GLasser oF THE Grasser ConsTRucTion Company apPEARED BEFORE THE BOARD IN REGARD TO RE-~
SAIRS OF DIKES AT S1LveR Laxe aND Lake Tewauxon., CommisstoNErR WALSTEAD ACCOMPANIED MR, GLASSER ON A TOUR
' OF INSPECTION OF THE SITE OF THE PROPOSED REPAIRS,

: THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID IN THE FOLLOWING

| AMOUNTS?

| War. No,

. 19270 CHRrisT SoLsera, REPAIRING MACHINERY $93.50

19271 Oriver A. Ronning, LEASING COUNTY LANDS 4 4o
19272 Ravren 6. Ousown, REPAIRING MACHINERY, MILEAGE AND EXPENSE _I28.6I

19273 MiLLer K, Dawson, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 118.20

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO INSPECT ROADS IN THE NORTHERN PART OF THE COUNTY, RETURNING AT 6, P.M.!

|




| War. No. i
119274 ARTHUR Seanoe, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN, & MILEAGE $171.60
119275 Grace W. LunsTao, CLERICAL SERVICES ~ FSA 55.00 |
119276 dJoHn GroNLUND, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN & MILEAGE 161,35
119277  Eimer WaLsTeap, sERVICES & MiLEaGE As Commissioner MarcH |3 To ApriL 6 43 45"
119278 RonaLo Haring, LASOR 5.00
119279 PHiLLirs 66 STaTion, SUPRLIES 18.73
119280 Georee C. Dawson, services & MiLeEaceE As CommissioneErR, MareH |7 To ApriL 8 %7.30 .
119281 Ouiver A, Ronning, sERVICES & MILEAGE As CommissioneEr, APRIL 3 TO 8 32.60
19282 H. €. Loupen, services & mitease as CommissionEr, MarcH 14 To AeriL % 58.45 |
19283 RHoba Bewr STouT, MILEAGE AS SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS FOR QUARTER ENDING MarcH 3lsT 17.99
119284 Orvin B. OLsoN, TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE, P, O, BOX RENT, LIGHT, POWER, EXCHANGE 233.66
119285 Orvin B. Ouson, TREASURER, OVERDRAFT oN Drain No, |3 . 65.17
119286 L. R, Keruing, SHeriFF, MILEAGE FOR MaRrCH 31.20
119287 L. R, KerLing, CASH ADVANCED FOR TELEGRAMS 2.2
119288 L. R. KerLing, MEALS FOR PRISONERS 8.33?
i 19289 BernarD CERSONSKY, SALARY AND EXPENSEs As COUNTY AGeENT 176.50 |
119290 F. G, Huesaro, M. D., seRvicEs AND MILEAGE AS SUPERINTENDENT oF BoaRD oF HeaLTH ForR MaRcH 116.81 |
119291 Marion Jane Lescie, EXPENSES AS JUVENILE CoMMISSIONER 13,26 |
l|9292 MaxtNE ScHuLTz, CLERICAL SERVICES ~ CLerk oF CourTt 9.00!
119293 G. A. KrLerFsTap, PREMIUM FOR BOILER INSURANCE 52.28 |
{19204 Laura Larson, TREASURER, WATER 3.30
WI9295 Lars Horen, HAULING COAL 36.90 |
119296 THe Grose~GazeTte PrinNTiNG Co., suppLiES RN
119297 KniaHT PRINTING CoO., SUPPLIES 79.29 |
319298 NorTHERN ScHoot Sueery Co., JANITOR SUPSPLIES 13,10,
119299 BurrouGHs ApoinGg MacHine Co.,  RiBBSONS 4,05 .
1 19300 BurrouaHs ApDING MacHINE Co.,  MAINTENANCE OF MACHINES AS PER CONTRACT 9&.78;
[ 19301 NorTHwesTERN BeLL TeLerHonE Co., LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE FOR COUNTY 36.00 |
119302 NorrHwesTERN Bewl TereeHone Co., LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE FOR FSA 4,25
319}0} THompsoN Yaros Inc., LUMBER SUPPLIES }.65{
11930k  THompson Yaros Inc., coaL 188.60 !
119305 P. A, WesrT, STORING BRAN 22.00 |
119306 Heren G. Lvken & Marion J. LESLIE, BALANCE DUE FOR OFFICE RENTAL FOR OPA 5.00 |
119307 HorLen Garage, TIRES AND REPAIRS 162.42 |
119308 Reno Haroware, SUPPLIES 26.02 |
119309 Evcinason Haroware Co., SUPPLIES 3.80 |
119310 BrampTON SERVICE, GAS AND SUPPLIES 28.93 .
;19311 1. W. MeinHarDT, LABOR AND REPAIRS 121.29
119312 ArT L. HotmsTrom, REPAIR WORK 61.00
11931 GeoRae HeENJUM, LABOR AND SUPPLIES 29.48
119314 Rav ALBERTSON, WELDING 4.50 ;
119315 G. W. BucrmiLLer, LABOR 4,00
19316 PeTer WALDERA, LABOR 66.60 |
19317 Rosert WiLson, LABOR 31.00 |
19318 MiLLER SERVICE STATION, LABOR AND SUPPLIES 127.34
119319 Srtanoaro O1L Company, OIL FOR PATROLS 289.16 |
i 19320 SmiTH CommerciaL Poovy Works, INC., | useED AXLE 75.00 |
119321  NorTHwesTERN SHEET & IRON WoRKS, suppLiIES 14,25 |
119322 DakoTa TRacTor & EquipMenT Co., BALANCE OUE ON GRADER 68k4,46 |
£19323 Dakota TrRacTor & Equiement Co., REPAIRS Ug U7 |
119324 Fareo Founory Comeany, REPAIRS AND SUPPLIES 493,03 |
i 19325 CuLarence E. Pererson, RIGHT OF WAY (N SE% Sec. 36-130-54 382.50
119326 Sargent CounTy Bank, SHOVEL PAYMENT 10k,62
119327 Pustic WeLrare Boarp oF NorTH DakoTa, AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 389.75
19328 Pusric WerrFare Boarp oF NorTH DakoTA, OLD AGE ASSI1STANCE 456,60
CounTy PAY ROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES, PAID 8y Aup. War. FOR MarcH 2,101.12

Tue BoarD COMPLETED arpRroOVING PusLic WeLrare BoaRD BiLLs. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN
ORDERED pa10 By THE PusLic WeLFARe BOARD FOR THE MONTH OF MarcH, IGUl, FOR THE PURPOSES STATED:

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE $hok. 11

SuBSI1STENCE 230.00

CasH Ao 388.00
i MepicaL a10 26.00
f MisCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS ___ 20.00 ;
| ToTaL PAYMENTS $1,068.11

THE ABOVE EXPEND)ITURES, IN PAYMENT OF wHicH Sociat WelLrare warrants Nos. 8892 To 8929 iNCLU-
SIVE HAD BEEN 1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED B8vy THE Boarp,

§

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY? I
$19,202.71

i

CounTy GENERAL

Roap anp Bripge 9, 104,31
Poor 8,292,k
MoToR VEHICLE 101.00
Gas Tax 13.50

|
ON MoTioN THE BoARD ADJOURNED AT 5:30 o'crock, P. M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., Mav 2np, 19hk,
|

; 27)/,\122 ;2\5%346124,\ {
e |
rZa Cegzn/ :i

AubITOR, i




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

